05-15-2002

102089783 — RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) RECORDATION F	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	ITS ONLY
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ZUMERIS, Jona	Name: P.M.G. MEDICA LTD.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 47 Hata'asia Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Change of Assignee's address previously	
☑ Other recorded at Reel No. 010845 and Frame No. 0480	
	City: Nesher State: ISRAEL Zip:
Recordation Date: June 15, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/577,385	
Additional numbers atta	: ched? □Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Eitan, Pearl, Latzer & Cohen-Zedek	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address:	,
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Crystal Park, Suite 210	8. Deposit account number: 05-0649
2011 Crystal Drive	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22202-3709	-
DO NOT USE	THIS/SPACE
a Statement and signature	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	X /\ I /
Mark S. Cohen	May 6, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents: 11

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

05/14/2002 TDIAZ1

00000116 050649

09577385

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

02-05-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademack Office
PATENT

C 7		<u> </u>	101	582929	9				三
5	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							- I	
e e				SONLY					
Me Commis	sioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Pleas					copy(le	2 S).	mO =
M ission	Type			Conveya	• •	pe		•	ř 🌉
W-W				Assigr Assigr	ment	Se	curity A	greement	
	ion (Non-Recor	dation)	<u>. </u>						
Document	ID#			Licens	e	Ch	ange o	f Name	
	of PTO Error		~						
Recl#		Frame #		🔲 Merge	r	Oth			
Corrective	Document		Ì		(East Isa 🗘	U.S. C	Soverr	iment nent Agencies	
Reel#		Frame #		J		nental File		Secret File	,
Conveying F	artv(ies)			Mark if				arties attached	
							-34	Exe	cution Date h Day Year
Name (line 1)	ZUMERIS, Jon	3			•			M	ay 23,
									100
Name (line 2)									
Second Party	_							Execut Month	tion Date Day Year
Name (line 1)									
Name (line 2)									
Receiving Pa	artv			Mark i	f additiona	names of i	eceivin	g parties atta	ched
Name (line 1)	P.M.G. MEDICA	LTD.						If document to	
THE THE IT							_}KSI	is an assignment receiving part)	fen ĉi y
Name (line 2)							ا	domiciled in the States, on app	
Address (line 1)	47 Hataasia Str	eet]	of a domastic	is attached.
Address (line 2)								(Designation n separate docu	
Audiess (ine z)			10	rael		36603		Assignment)	
Address (line 3)	Tel-Hanan	ky		/Country		Zip Cod			
Domestic Re	presentative	Name and Addr	ess	E	nter for the	first Recel	ving Pa	rty only.	
Neme	Eitan, Pearl, L	etzer & Cohen-Zede	ĸ						
Address (line 1)	One Crystal F	ark, Suite 210, 2011	Crystal D	rive					
Address (line 2)	Arlington, VA	22202-3709							
Address (line 3)									
Address (line 4)									
, 1001 000 (MIO 0)		FO	ROFFICE	USE ONLY			-		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to take approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including sine for reviewing the document and gathering the date need to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, and gathering the date need to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Palent and Trademark and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Weshington, D.C. 2023; and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Weshington, D.C. 2023; and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Weshington, D.C. 2023; and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Weshington, D.C. 2023; and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Weshington, D.C. 2023; and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Weshington, D.C. 2023; and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Weshington, D.C. 2023; and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Weshington, D.C. 2023; and D.C. 2023; and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

5/15/2000 DNBUYEN 00000044 050649 09577385

) FC:581 40.00 CH

22.JAN.2001 18:05	.JAN.2001 18:05 EITAN PEARL LATZER+COHEN-ZEDEK			. 0n337:nu1	on337:nu10		
FORM PTO-1615B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	The state of the s	Page 2	``	U.S. Department Patent and Trad PATE	emark Office		
Correspondent Name an	nd Address	Area Code and	Telephone Numb	er (703) 486-0	500		
Name Eltan, Pearl	, Latzer & Cohen-	Zedek					
Address (line 1) One Crystal	Park, Suite 210, 2	2011 Crystal Driv	re				
Address (line 2) Arlington, V	/A 22202-3709						
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)				·			
Pages Enter the total	i number of pages	of the attached co	nveyance docume	ent			
including any				# 2			
Application Number(s)	or Patent Numb	er(s)	Mark if ad	ditional numbers attached			
•		he Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER B	OTH numbers for the same p	roperty).		
Patent Applica	tion Number(s)			Patent Number(s)			
			1 {				
			الــــا				
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new Pate	ent Application, ente	r the date the patent	application was May 23, 2	000		
signed by the first named execution Treatent Cooperation Treatent							
Enter PCT application		T	PCT	PCT			
only if a U.S. Application	, ,,,,,,,	`L					
has not been assigned		T	PCT	PCT			
Number of Properties		number of proper		# [1			
Fee Amount	Fee amount for	Properties Lister	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00			
Method of Payment	Enclos	ed 🗌 Deposit	Account 🖾				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by depos	els account of if additions	a) fees can be charged	I to the account.)				
(Enter for payment by capor	Deposit Account	Number:		# 05-0649			
	-	charge additional fe	:es:	Yes 🛭 No 🗆			
Statement and Signatur	e						
		he foregoing infol al document. Cha	rmation is true and right to deposit acc				
	01	$\mathcal{U} \mathcal{L} \mathcal{V}$	<u> </u>	Ma	y 23, 2000		
Mark S. Cohen Name of Person Sign	ning		Signature		Date		

Docket No.

P-2985-US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, <u>ZUMERIS</u>, <u>Jona</u> residing at 15/4 Hatziyoni Street, Nesher 36821, Israel

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to P.M.G. MEDICA LTD, an Israell company located at 47 Hattasia Street, Tel-Hanan 36603, Israel its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in the application having Ettan, Pean, Latzer & Cohen-Zedek Docket Number P-2965-US and is entitled.

A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTION OF FETAL HEARTBEAT

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filled on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent of rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify

in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for alding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

GOVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mongage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: X23. May 2000 Witness: <u>Maddali</u> 2 Gas Yam Center Herzeliya DSRAEL	[Signature] [Name] [Address]	J., S. J
Date: Witness:	[Signeture] [Name] [Address]	L.S.J
Date: Witness:	[Signature] [Name] [Address]	L.S.]
Date: Witness:	[Signature] [Name] [Address]	S.J ~ · · ·